2.9 Potential impact of the Offer on the control of the Company

(a) Potential dilution

The maximum number of New Shares which will be issued pursuant to the Offer is
approximately 1,566,789,399. This equates to approximately 33.33% of all the
issued Shares in the Company following completion of the Offer.

The potential effect the Offer will have on the control of the Company’s undiluted
share capital will depend on the extent to which Eligible Shareholders take up their
Entitlements under the Offer.

If all Eligible Shareholders take up their Entitlements in full, the Offer will have no
material effect on the control of the Company.

Shareholders should be aware that if they do not participate in the Offer and the
Offer is fully subscribed, their holdings are likely to be diluted by approximately
33.33% (as compared to their holdings and number of Shares on issue as at the
date of this Prospectus).

Examples of how dilution may impact Shareholders if the Offer is fully subscribed
by other Shareholders is set out in the table below.

Holder Holding as
at Record
Date

% at
Record
Date

Entitlement
under the
Offer

Holding if
Offer not
taken up

% post
Offer

Shareholder 1 200,000,000 6.38% 100,000,000 200,000,000 4.25%

6

DRAFT DRAFT DRAFT DRAFT DRAFT

Shareholder 2 100,000,000 3.19% 50,000,000 100,000,000 2.13%

Shareholder 3 15,000,000 0.48% 7,500,000 15,000,000 0.32%

Shareholder 4 4,000,000 0.13% 2,000,000 4,000,000 0.09%

Shareholder 5 500,000 0.02% 250,000 500,000 0.01%

The dilutionary effect shown in the table is the maximum percentage on the
assumption that those Entitlements not accepted by Eligible Shareholders are
taken by other Shareholders.

(b) Control of the Company

CAHL (who is associated with Richard Siemens) has entered into a Firm
Commitment to fully exercise its rights under the Offer and subscribe for
938,061,790 New Shares, such that CAHL’s interest in the Company as a
consequence of the Offer will change from its current level of 59.87% to a
maximum of 62.29% (assuming each of the Firm Commitments are, and the
Underwriting Obligation is, effected and no other Shareholder subscribes for any

[…]

Company as at 30 June 2015 (unaudited), and the Consolidated Pro-forma Statement of
Financial Position as at 30 June 2015 (unaudited) assuming Full Subscription on the basis
of the assumptions detailed further below. The significant accounting policies upon which
the Consolidated Statement of Financial Position and the Consolidated Pro-forma Statement
of Financial Position are based, are contained in the Company’s Annual Report (audited) for
year ended 30 June 2015.

The Pro-forma Statement of Financial Position (unaudited) presented illustrates two
scenarios:

(a) where the Offer is fully subscribed; and

(b) where the Offer is partially subscribed to the aggregate of the Fixed Commitment
and the Underwritten Amount.

12

DRAFT DRAFT DRAFT DRAFT DRAFT

SPRINTEX LIMITED
Pro-Forma Statement of Financial Position

Offer fully subscribed
Offer subscribed to Fixed Commitment

and Underwritten Amount

  Pro-forma

Pro-forma

Audited
30 June

2015

Effect of
Offer

Unaudited
30 June

2015

Audited
30 June

2015

Effect of
Offer

Unaudited
30 June

2015

ASSETS $ $ $

$ $

$

Current Assets

   Cash and cash

equivalents
67,950 1,541,789 1,609,739 67,950 1,359,381 1,427,331

Pledged
bank deposits

112,000 - 112,000 112,000 - 112,000

Trade and other
receivables

184,876 - 184,876 184,876 - 184,876

Inventory
1,412,177 - 1,412,177 1,412,177 - 1,412,177

Total Current Assets
1,777,003 1,541,789 3,318,792 1,777,003 1,359,381 3,136,384

Non-current Assets

Property, plant and
equipment

1,228,404 - 1,228,404 1,228,404 - 1,228,404

Total Non-current
Assets

1,228,404 - 1,228,404 1,228,404 - 1,228,404

TOTAL ASSETS
3,005,407 1,541,789 4,547,196 3,005,407 1,359,381 4,364,788

LIABILITIES

Current Liabilities

Trade and other
payables

961,652 - 961,652 961,652 - 961,652

Interest bearing
liabilities

107,734 - 107,734 107,734 - 107,734

Provisions
200,141 - 200,141 200,141 - 200,141

Total Current
Liabilities

1,269,527 - 1,269,527 1,269,527 - 1,269,527

Non-current Liabilities

Interest bearing
liabilities

26,141 - 26,141 26,141 - 26,141

Total non-current
Liabilities

26,141 - 26,141 26,141 - 26,141

13

DRAFT DRAFT DRAFT DRAFT DRAFT

TOTAL LIABILITIES
1,295,668 - 1,295,668 1,295,668 - 1,295,668

NET ASSETS
1,709,739 1,541,789 3,251,528 1,709,739 1,359,381 3,069,120

EQUITY

Contributed equity
50,444,700 1,566,789 52,011,489 50,444,700 1,384,381 51,829,081

Reserves
37,685 - 37,685 37,685 - 37,685

Accumulated losses
(48,772,646) (25,000) (48,797,646) (48,772,646) (25,000) (48,797,646)

TOTAL EQUITY
1,709,739 1,541,789 3,251,528 1,709,739 1,359,381 3,069,120

Assumptions for Unaudited Pro-Forma Statement of Financial Position

The Pro-forma Statement of Financial Position has been prepared on the basis that there have been
no material movements in the assets and liabilities of the Company between 30 June 2015 and the
close of the Right Issue Offer other than the following:

Assuming the Offer is fully subscribed

 Increase in cash of approximately $1.57 million from the Offer before costs.

 The Company issues approximately 1,566,789,399 New Shares at $0.0010 per New Share
pursuant to the Offer, to raise approximately $1.57 million (before costs).